mond be and he is herel , y authorized and empowered to enter into contract, in the 
open market without public letting, for the purchase and installation of metal stor-
age cabinets in the American Museum of Natural History, at an estimate of cost of 
approximately fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000). 

Adopted by the } vard of Aldermen, April 18, 1916. 
Received from his }t ,nur, the Mayor, May 2, 1916, without his approval or dis-

approval thereof; therer, as provided in section 40 of the Greater New York Char-
ter, the same took effect a. if he had approved it.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of section 419 of the Greater 

New York Charter, the Fire Commissioner be and he is hereby authorized and em-
powered to purchase, in the open market, without public letting, two electric search-
lights, at a cost not to exceed one thousand six hundred dollars ($1,600). 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, April 18, 1916, 
Received from his H nor, the Mayor, May 2, 1916, without his approval or dis-

approval thereof ; theref,,r, as provided in section 40 of the Greater New York Char-
ter, the same took effect a. if he had approved it.

[...]

Resolved, That the following resolution, adopted October 26, 1915, and received 
from the Mayor November 9, 1915: 

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188, 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to 
the amount of thirty-two thousand seven hundred and thirty-eight dollars ($32,738), 
the proceeds whereof to lie used by the Commissioner of Street Cleaning for the 
purpose of installing a combined system of hose connection and sprinkler equipment 
at dumping boards, to be expended as follows: 
Borough of Manhattan ................................................

[...]

York Charter, as amended, and section 180 of the said Charter, and the recommenda-
tion of the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund, by resolution adopted July 12, 1911, 
the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of corporate 
stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding twelve thousand dollars 
($12,000) to provide means for the construction of extension to Pier 43, North River, 

Continuations ........................... 	Librarian of Corp. Counsel. 
Form cne street .......................... 

Request of owners....................... 	Old New York name.

[...]

"'-be and the same is hereby amended to make the amount authorized read fifteen of the Borough be and he is hereby authorized and requested to note the change on 
thousand dollars ($15,000)."' the maps and records of The City of New York. 
"-be and the same is hereby further amended to make the amount authorized read Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, April 18, 1916. 
thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000). Received from his Honor, the Mayor, May 2, 1916, without his approval or dis- 

`Provided, however, that no part of the proceeds of the corporate stock herein approval thereof; therefore, as provided in section 40 of the Greater New York Char- 
authorized shall be available until after the Board of Estimate and Apportionment has ter, the same took effect a, if he had approved it.

[...]

are chargeable against corporate stock herein authorized." Resolution to Change the Names of Certain Streets in the Borough of The Bronx. 
-be and the same is hereby further amended by striking therefrom the words and Resolved, That the names of the following officially and unofficially named streets 
figures thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000) and inserting in place thereof the words in the Borough of The Bronx be and they are changed from their present to the 
and figures twenty-two thousand dollars ($22,000). respectively proposed names set forth, and by which names they shall be hereafter 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, April 18, 1916. known; and the President of the Borough is hereby authorized and requested to note 
Received from his Honor, the Mayor, May 2, 1916, without his approval or dis- the changes on the maps and records of The City of New York, and to number and

[...]

New York Charter, the Commissioner of Docks be and he is hereby authorized and 
empowered to purchase in the open market, without public letting, blowers for in-
stallation on various municipally owned ferryboats and in the power plant at the St. 
George Terminal to the extent of ten thousand five hundred and fifty dollars 
($10,550), as follows : 
For the ferryboat " Richmond " (already installed) ...................... 	$2,000 00 
For the ferryboats "Queens" and "Richmond," $1,650 each .............. 	3,300 00 
For the ferryboats "Bayridge," "Gowanus" and "Nassau," $1,200 each..